

La Trobe Communication Clinic

Fee Schedule effective 22nd January 2024

Speech Pathology ¹

Clinical Program	Service	Fee ^{2 3}	Concession ⁴
	Screening Assessment	\$ 68	\$ 34
Speech and Language (Preschool age)	Therapy / Review Session	\$ 40	\$ 20
	Assessment/ Review Session	\$ 68	\$ 34
Paediatric Fluency (Lidcombe Program)	Therapy / Review Session	\$ 40	\$ 20
Adolescent and Adult Fluency	Assessment	\$68	\$ 34
	Intensive Smooth Speech Program	\$ 967	\$ 512
	Review Day	\$ 91	\$ 46
Adult and Child Voice	Assessment	\$ 68	\$ 34
	Therapy Session	\$ 46	\$ 23
Trans and Gender Diverse Voice (From 1 st July 2020)	Assessment	\$ 64	\$ 32
	Training	\$ 32	\$ 16
	Group Review Day (4hours)	*	*
Trans and Gender Diverse Voice (Clients referred by Monash Gender Clinic)	Assessment	*	*
	Therapy Session	*	*

¹ Speech pathology services offered by LCC are <u>not</u> refundable through Medicare or private health insurance.

² LCC accepts cash, cheque (payable to *La Trobe University*), EFTPOS, Visa/MasterCard & American Express.

³ Fees will be charged for cancellations within 24 hours or failure to attend a session without notification

• Cancellation within 24 hours of session – 50% of session fee

• Failure to attend without notification – full session fee

• A \$10 cancellation charge will be incurred by clients seen in the Monash Gender Clinic funded service, who fail to attend a scheduled session without notice or who cancel their session with less than 24 hours' notice.

⁴ Concessions are only available for clients on the presentation of a HealthCare card.

However, fees may be altered according to family income and individual circumstances.

* No fees charged for this service until further notice